

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29922/2008

C.I.T.,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PALLAVI HOLDING PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5298 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5301 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohd.Mannan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 29922/2008

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 5298/2009

Despite order of last chance petitioner did not file spare
copies for issuance of notice to the respondent.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.

-2-

Item No.75

SLP(C) NO. 5301/2009

Petitioner to file spare copies in a week, as last chance,
for issuance of notice to the respondent.

List again on 8.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj